

Amend SB 1128 (house committee report) as follows:

(1) Strike page 1, lines 4-5 and substitute the following:

SECTION 1. Section 81.090, Health and Safety Code, is amended by amending Subsections (a-1), (c), (c-1), and (c-2) and adding Subsection (p) to read as follows:

(2) On page 1, line 10, between "pregnancy" and the semicolon, insert ", but not earlier than the 28th week of the pregnancy".

(3) On page 2, line 12, between "the" and "test", insert "HIV".

(4) On page 2, lines 14 and 15, strike "in attendance at the delivery" and substitute "responsible for the newborn child [~~in attendance at the delivery~~]".

(5) On page 2, line 19, strike "in attendance at delivery" and substitute "responsible for the newborn child [~~in attendance at delivery~~]".

(6) On page 2, line 27, between "the" and "test", insert "HIV".

(7) On page 3, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

(p) Not later than January 1 of each odd-numbered year, the department shall report to the legislature the number of cases of early congenital syphilis and of late congenital syphilis that were diagnosed in this state in the preceding biennium.